

## Arecont Vision® Renews SMC as Manufacturer's Representatives for the Great Lakes and Upper Mid-West Region

Arecont Vision's manufacturer representative team grows with return of Security Marketing Consultants for the Great Lakes and Upper Mid-West USA.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, November 15, 2017
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Los Angeles, CA (November 15, 2017) - Arecont Vision®, the industry leader in IP-based megapixel camera technology, has announced that Security Marketing Consultants (SMC) have returned as part of the company's Manufacturer's Representative Partner program. SMC will once again work with Arecont Vision to cover the Great Lakes and Upper Mid-West Region, including the states of Michigan, Indiana, Kentucky, Minnesota, Ohio, Western Pennsylvania, North



Manufacturer's Representative Partner



Arecont Vision grows manufacturer's rep team with return of SMC

Dakota, South Dakota, northwestern Wisconsin, and West Virginia.

"It's exciting to have SMC return to Arecont Vision for the benefit of the company and our customers," said Kyle Parker, Vice President, Americas, Arecont Vision. "Keith and his team are expert and fully



Keith and his SMC team are expert and fully knowledgeable with Arecont Vision products, and will be quickly up to speed on our newest models, features, and technologies."

Kyle Parker, VP, Americas

knowledgeable with Arecont Vision products, and will be quickly up to speed on our newest models, features, and technologies."

"We're very happy to once again represent Arecont Vision megapixel cameras across the Upper Mid-Western United States," said Keith Pope, President, Security Marketing Consultants. "We have many Arecont Vision customers across the region that will be equally pleased with the news of our renewed partnership, and we are looking forward to bringing these great cameras to new opportunities and projects."

SMC and the other members of the Arecont Vision Manufacturer's Representative Partner program are key to bringing the industry's best, cyber-secure megapixel cameras to more customers across their regions. They extend the reach of Arecont Vision in providing expert pre-sales assistance,

interfacing with and educating customers, system integrators, and distributors on available products and solutions for their video surveillance requirements. Program members stay current with video surveillance and security industry technology and products via <u>Arecont Vision University</u> and other company and external sources.

Learn more about Arecont Vision by calling us at +1.818.937.0700, emailing us at avsales@arecontvision.com, or visit us online at <a href="https://cctv-access.com/contact">www.arecontvision.com</a>. For the Security Marketing Consultant contact in your area, visit the SMC website at <a href="https://cctv-access.com/contact">https://cctv-access.com/contact</a>.

###

## ABOUT ARECONT VISION

Arecont Vision is the leading manufacturer of high-performance megapixel IP cameras. Arecont Vision products are made in the USA. MegaVideo® and SurroundVideo® massively parallel image processing architectures are now in their 5th generation and represent a drastic departure from traditional analog and network camera designs.

## **EDITORIAL CONTACT**

Jeff Whitney / VP Marketing / Arecont Vision

Phone: +1.818.937.0700 #477

E-mail: jwhitney@arecontvision.com

Web: www.arecontvision.com

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/arecont-vision

Jeff N Whitney Arecont Vision +1.818.937.0477 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.